TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM405645

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNITED FERTILIZER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		11/15/2016	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRANCO MINERALS, INC.
Street Address:	23011 Air Park Drive
City:	Petersburg
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23803
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4411840	PROGYP
Serial Number:	86082798	PROGYP A SOIL AND PLANT FERTILITY PRODUC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7037399577 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037394900

Email: btaylor@stites.com **Brewster Taylor Correspondent Name:** 1800 Diagonal Rd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 325

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brewster Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/BT/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=PROGYP_MARKS_ASSGNMNT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0722

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNITED FERTILIZER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"),a
Virginia limited liability company, with a principal address at 23011 Air Park Drive, Petersburg,
Virginia 23803, has adopted and used the marks which are shown in a registration and

MARK	U.S. REG. NO.	REG. DATE	$\underline{\text{GOODS}}$
PROGYP Stylized plus design	4,411,840	10/1/2013	Fertilizers
<u>MARK</u>	U.S. APPLN. NO.	FILED	GOODS
PROGYP Stylized Plus Wording and De	86/082,798 esign	10/4/2013	Fertilizers

application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

WHEREAS, GRANCO MINERALS, INC., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Virginia corporation, with a principal address at 23011 Air Park Drive, Petersburg, Virginia 23803 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration and application for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registration and application for registration thereof together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks and together with all rights of action, claims for damages, profits and costs, and all other demands for any sum or sums of money whatsoever which it has or may have either at law or in equity, against any and all persons, firms, corporations or associations by reason of any infringement upon said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this assignment by their duly authorized officers.

UNITED FERTILIZER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Benjamin B. Wilson, Jr. Manage

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 11/16/2016

4/15/16